# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM854058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		11/06/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orthofix US LLC
Street Address:	3451 PLANO PARKWAY
City:	LEWISVILLE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75056
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3091181	ALLOQUENT
Registration Number:	4617942	AZURE
Registration Number:	4617817	CENTURION
Registration Number:	2265742	CERVICALSTIM
Registration Number:	5413648	CERVICALSTIM SPINAL FUSION THERAPY
Registration Number:	5449066	CETRA
Registration Number:	4518075	COLLAGE
Registration Number:	3177831	CONSTRUX
Registration Number:	4962541	
Registration Number:	2592020	EZBRACE
Registration Number:	5886442	FIBERFUSE
Registration Number:	3948229	FIREBIRD
Registration Number:	4584703	FORZA
Registration Number:	3294440	HALLMARK
Registration Number:	4970032	JANUS
Registration Number:	4672668	LONESTAR
Registration Number:	3163236	NEWBRIDGE
Registration Number:	3283488	NGAGE
Registration Number:	4365029	PHOENIX
	•	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 008261 FRAME: 0193** 900814574

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1701625	PHYSIO-STIM
Registration Number:	5851925	PHYSIOSTIM BONE HEALING THERAPY
Registration Number:	3888138	PILLAR
Registration Number:	3905799	PROVIEW
Registration Number:	4685448	QUADRX
Registration Number:	4088522	RELIANT
Registration Number:	4685560	SKYHAWK
Registration Number:	1384143	SPINAL-STIM
Registration Number:	5413649	SPINALSTIM SPINAL FUSION THERAPY
Registration Number:	2789136	THE HEALING ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3162338	TRINITY
Registration Number:	4589285	TRINITY ELITE
Registration Number:	4214388	TRINITY EVOLUTION
Registration Number:	4214389	TRINITY EVOLUTION
Registration Number:	3242795	UNITY
Registration Number:	3261640	UNITY 51
Registration Number:	3278822	UNITY LX
Registration Number:	4656639	VERSASHIELD
Serial Number:	88891026	NANOFIX
Serial Number:	88921840	NANOFIXATION
Serial Number:	88921815	NANOVATE
Serial Number:	90376728	NANO VATE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	88962727	O-GENESIS
Serial Number:	88018613	STIM ONTRACK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036106100

**Email:** dctrademark@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Greta D. Feldman of Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 8350 Broad St. 17th Floor Address Line 4: Tysons,, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Greta D. Feldman of Hogan Lovells US LLP
SIGNATURE:	/Greta D. Feldman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2023

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=03a. Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (Orthofix US 2021)#page1.tif

source=03a. Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (Orthofix US 2021)#page2.tif source=03a. Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (Orthofix US 2021)#page3.tif source=03a. Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (Orthofix US 2021)#page4.tif source=03a. Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (Orthofix US 2021)#page5.tif source=03a. Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (Orthofix US 2021)#page6.tif source=03a. Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (Orthofix US 2021)#page7.tif source=03a. Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (Orthofix US 2021)#page8.tif source=03a. Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (Orthofix US 2021)#page8.tif

**EXECUTION VERSION** 

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Orthofix US LLC)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties ("Agent"), pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of October 25, 2019, among Orthofix US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), certain affiliates of Grantor, and Agent (such agreement, together with all amendments and restatements thereto, the "Security Agreement") does hereby terminate and release its security interest in and to all of Grantor's rights, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral that was granted pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 20, 2021, between Agent and Grantor, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about April 22, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7267/0068 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), including that specific Trademark Collateral shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.

Executed as of the 6th day of November, 2023.

[Signatures on following page.]

4853-7698-4973v.4 58437-4

### **ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:**

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Erik Barragan

Title: Authorized Officer

## EXHIBIT A

# **RELEASED TRADEMARKS**

## TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark/Name	Design (if applicable)	Country/Status	Goods/Services	Owner	App. No./Reg. No.
	TP E				
ALLOQUENT		United States Renewed, May 9, 2016 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: April 30, 2005 Filed: May 10, 2004 Registered: May 9, 2006 Last Renewal: May 9, 2016	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) medical devices, namely, anterior cervical plates; an assortment of prosthetic cervical plates and rods; and fixation hardware, namely, screws, cables and hooks, and written instructions therefor	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 3091181 SN: 78415750
AZURE		United States Registered, October 7, 2014 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: July, 2013 Filed: April 26, 2012 Registered: October 7, 2014	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) medical devices, namely, spinal fixation devices consisting of anterior cervical plates, bone screws, surgical instruments and apparatus for use in spinal surgery	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 4617942 SN: 85609862
CENTURION		United States Registered 8 & 15, April 19, 2020 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: July 15, 2014 Filed: February 10, 2011 Registered: October 7, 2014	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) medical devices, namely, implants comprised of artificial material employed in the alleviation of conditions afflicting the spine	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 4617817 SN: 85239444
CERVICALSTIM		United States Renewed, July 27, 2019 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: January, 1999 Filed: February 23, 1998 Registered: July 27, 1999 Last Renewal: July 27, 2019	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) pulsed electromagnetic bone and tissue growth stimulators	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 2265742 SN: 75438792
CER VICALSTIM SPINAL FUSION THERAPY and Design	CERVICALSTIM STREET PSS CONTRESSED	United States Registered, February 27, 2018 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: January 15, 2017 Filed: July 1, 2016 Registered: February 27, 2018	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) pulsed electromagnetic bone growth stimulators	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 5413648 SN: 87091113
CETRA		United States United States Registered, April 17, 2018 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: January 17, 2017 Filed: April 29, 2016 Registered: April 17, 2018	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) spinal fixation devices in the nature of spinal fixation implants composed of artificial material; surgical implants in the nature of anterior cervical plates of artificial materials and associated surgical instrument sets	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 5449066 SN: 87019224

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Orthofiv IIS LLC) Exhibit A

Mark/Name	Design (if applicable)	Country/Status	Goods/Services	Owner	App. No./Reg. No.
COLLAGE		United States Registered 8 & 15, February 5, 2021 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: June 30, 2011 Filed: March 8, 2011 Registered: April 22, 2014	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) synthetic bone graft substitute	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 4518075 SN: 85261533
CONSTRUX		United States Renewed, November 28, 2016 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: July 7, 2004 Filed: May 10, 2004 Registered: November 28, 2006 Last Renewal: November 28, 2016	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) medical devices, namely interior cervical plating systems containing an assortment of prosthetic plates, rods and fixation hardware, namely screws, cable and hooks, written instructions sold as a unit	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 3177831 SN: 78415732
Design Only	3	United States Registered, May 24, 2016 Int'l Class: 05 First Use: February 20, 2013 Filed: March 3, 2015 Registered: May 24, 2016	Int'l Class: 05 (Int'l Class: 05) processed cellular bone matrix containing stem cells that stimulate new bone formation	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 4962541 SN: 86552235
EZBRACE		United States Renewed, July 9, 2012 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: April, 1999 Filed: February 12, 1999 Registered: July 9, 2002 Last Renewal: July 9, 2012	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) orthopedic lumbar supports in the nature of pads; orthopedic lumbar sacral spine supports in the nature of pads	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 2592020 SN: 75639824
FIBERFUSE		United States Registered, October 15, 2019 Int'l Class: 05 First Use: April 16, 2019 Filed: June 27, 2018 Registered: October 15, 2019	Int'l Class: 05 (Int'l Class: 05) Human allograft bone and tissue; Human allograft tissue in the nature of demineralized bone matrix used for use in surgical procedures; surgical implants for the bone comprising living tissue in the nature of demineralized bone matrix for use in surgical procedures; Biological demineralized bone matrix tissue intended for subsequent implantation	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 5886442 SN: 88017844
FIREBIRD		United States Registered 8 & 15, June 4, 2017 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: November, 2008 Filed: December 12, 2008 Registered: April 19, 2011	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) medical devices, namely, spinal fixation devices consisting of a thoracolumbar pedicle screw system comprised of spinal implants comprised of artificial materials, surgical instruments and apparatus for use in orthopedic and spinal surgery, bone screw connectors, rods used to connect bone screws, bone screws, and removable bone screw heads	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 3948229 SN: 77632207

Mark/Name	Design (if applicable)	Country/Status	Goods/Services	Owner	App. No./Reg. No.
FORZA		United States Registered 8 & 15, September 2, 2020 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: August, 2011 Filed: November 22, 2010 Registered: August 12, 2014	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) medical devices, namely, intervertebral body fusion devices and partial vertebral body replacement systems comprised of surgical instruments, implants, namely, vertebral discs comprised of artificial material, and fixation hardware, namely, screws, plates and rods	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 4584703 SN: 85182848
HALLMARK		United States Renewed, September 18, 2017 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: September, 2005 Filed: January 4, 2005 Registered: September 18, 2007 Last Renewal: September 18, 2017	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) anterior cervical surgical implants comprising artificial material; kits comprised of such implants with fastening screws, cables, hooks and printed instructions	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 3294440 SN: 76626832
JANUS		United States Registered, May 31, 2016 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: May, 2015 Filed: March 4, 2015 Registered: May 31, 2016	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) orthopedic screws	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 4970032 SN: 86552540
LONESTAR		United States Registered, January 13, 2015 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: May, 2014 Filed: September 13, 2013 Registered: January 13, 2015	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) medical devices, namely, spinal implants composed of artificial materials	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 4672668 SN: 86064135
NANOFIX		United States Pending Filed: April 28, 2020	Int'l Class: 01, 40 (Int'l Class: 01) Reagents and substrates, namely, chemical compounds for use in patterning at nano scale or near nano scale (Int'l Class: 40) Custom 3D printing of porous end plates for use in spinal fixation devices	Orthofix US LLC	SN: 88891026
NANOFIXATION		United States Pending Filed: May 18, 2020	Int'l Class: 01, 40 (Int'l Class: 01) Reagents and substrates, namely, chemical compounds for use in patterning at nano scale or near nano scale (Int'l Class: 40) Custom 3D printing of porous end plates for use in spinal fixation devices	Orthofix US LLC	SN: 88921840
NANOVATE		United States Allowed - Intent to Use Notice of Allowance Issued, October 20, 2020 Filed: May 18, 2020	Int'l Class: 01, 40 (Int'l Class: 01) Reagents and substrates, namely, chemical compounds for use in patterning at nano scale or near nano scale (Int'l Class: 40) Custom 3D printing of	Orthofix US LLC	SN: 88921815

Mark/Name	Design (if applicable)	Country/Status	Goods/Services	Owner	App. No./Reg. No.
			porous end plates for use in spinal fixation devices		
NANOVATE TECHNOLOGY and Design	NANO MANORE PROPERTY NANO PROP	United States Pending - Initialized, December 15, 2020 Filed: December 11, 2020	Int'l Class: 01, 40 (Int'l Class: 01) Reagents and substrates, namely, chemical compounds for use in patterning at nano scale or near nano scale (Int'l Class: 40) Custom 3D printing of porous end plates for use in spinal fixation devices	Orthofix US LLC	SN: 90376728
NEWBRIDGE		United States Renewed, October 24, 2016 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: June 7, 2005 Filed: January 12, 2005 Registered: October 24, 2006 Last Renewal: October 24, 2016	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) surgical implants, namely, implantable cervical plate prosthesis, as well as kits and systems containing implantable cervical plate prosthesis and an assortment of fixation hardware comprising screws, cables and hooks and written instructions sold as a unit	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 3163236 SN: 76627654
NGAGE		United States Renewed, August 21, 2017 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: December, 2003 Filed: May 10, 2004 Registered: August 21, 2007 Last Renewal: August 21, 2017	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) medical devices, namely anterior cervical plating systems containing an assortment of prosthetic plates, rods, fixation hardware, namely, screws, cables and hooks, and written instructions sold as a unit	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 3283488 SN: 78415714
O-GENESIS		United States Pending Filed: June 12, 2020	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) Medical instruments, namely, instruments for delivery and placement of tissue implants during surgery; delivery devices for bone grafting, namely, surgical instruments for delivering bone-graft material into the surgical site	Orthofix US LLC	SN: 88962727
PHOENIX		United States Registered 8 & 15, August 17, 2019 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: October, 2010 Filed: March 24, 2010 Registered: July 9, 2013	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) spinal and fixation implants composed of artificial materials; medical and surgical apparatus and instruments, namely, spinal fixation device and system comprised of pedicle screws and rods used to connect screws, both used in spinal implant surgery; surgical and medical apparatus	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 4365029 SN: 77967103

Mark/Name	Design (if applicable)	Country/Status	Goods/Services	Owner	App. No./Reg. No.
			and instruments for use in spinal surgery		
PHYSIO-STIM		United States Renewed, July 21, 2012 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: July 29, 1983 Filed: October 4, 1991 Registered: July 21, 1992 Last Renewal: July 21, 2012	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) pulsed electromagnetic bone growth stimulators	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 1701625 SN: 74209479
PHYSIOSTIM BONE HEALING THERAPY and Design	PHYSIOSTIM BONE HEADING THERAPY	United States Registered, September 3, 2019 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: March 7, 2018 Filed: June 24, 2016 Registered: September 3, 2019	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) Pulsed electromagnetic bone growth stimulators	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 5851925 SN: 87083429
PILLAR		United States Renewed, December 7, 2020 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: May 17, 2006 Filed: May 10, 2006 Registered: December 7, 2010 Last Renewal: December 7, 2020	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) medical devices, namely, vertebral body replacement systems consisting of an assortment of prosthetic plates and rods, and fixation hardware, namely, screws, cables and hooks, and written instructions sold as a unit therewith	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 3888138 SN: 78880509
PROVIEW		United States Registered 8 Accepted, August 23, 2017 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: January 30, 2007 Filed: May 10, 2006 Registered: January 11, 2011	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) spinal instrumentation, namely, tubular retractors, expandable retractors, screw delivery device and written instruction manuals sold as a unit therewith	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 3905799 SN: 78880515
QUADRX		United States Registered, February 10, 2015 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: November 3, 2014 Filed: June 26, 2013 Registered: February 10, 2015	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) medical devices, namely, retractors for use in spinal surgery	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 4685448 SN: 85971040
RELIANT		United States Registered 8 & 15, February 1, 2018 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: May 9, 2006 Filed: July 23, 2006 Registered: January 17, 2012	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) spinal implants, namely, anterior cervical plating, and associated instrumentation	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 4088522 SN: 78935508
SKYHAWK		United States Registered, February 10, 2015 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: November 30, 2014 Filed: September 13, 2013 Registered: February 10, 2015	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) medical devices, namely, spinal implants composed of artificial materials	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 4685560 SN: 86064122
SPINAL-STIM		United States Renewed, February 25, 2016 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: July 30, 1985 Filed: August 8, 1985 Registered: February 25, 1986 Last Renewal: February 25, 2016	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) pulsed electromagnetic field stimulators for the treatment of spinal fusion	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 1384143 SN: 73552537

Mark/Name	Design (if applicable)	Country/Status	Goods/Services	Owner	App. No./Reg. No.
SPINALSTIM SPINAL FUSION THERAPY and Design	SPINALSTIM SPINAL HISON TREERFY	United States Registered, February 27, 2018 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: January 15, 2017 Filed: July 1, 2016 Registered: February 27, 2018	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) pulsed electromagnetic bone growth stimulators	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 5413649 SN: 87091129
STIM ONTRACK		United States Pending Int'l Class: 09 First Use: January, 2017 Filed: June 28, 2018	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for retrieving status information from bone and tissue growth stimulators and monitoring compliance with assigned medical treatment regimen; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for the collection, storage, and sharing of patient care progress and medical information	Orthofix US LLC	SN: 88018613
THE HEALING ADVANTAGE		United States Renewed, December 2, 2013 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: January, 1991 Filed: May 26, 2000 Registered: December 2, 2003 Last Renewal: December 2, 2013	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) medical devices; namely, electrical bone growth stimulation apparatuses and implantable fixation apparatuses for the treatment of spinal and other musculoskeletal disorders	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 2789136 SN: 76058155
TRINITY		United States Renewed, October 24, 2016 Int'l Class: 05 First Use: September 27, 2005 Filed: November 11, 2005 Registered: October 24, 2006 Last Renewal: October 24, 2016	Int'l Class: 05 (Int'l Class: 05) processed cellular bone matrix containing stem cells that stimulate new bone formation	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 3162338 SN: 78752413
TRINITY ELITE		United States Registered 8 & 15, December 19, 2020 Int'l Class: 05 First Use: February 20, 2013 Filed: August 30, 2012 Registered: August 19, 2014	Int'l Class: 05 (Int'l Class: 05) processed cellular bone matrix containing stem cells that stimulate new bone formation	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 4589285 SN: 85717101
TRINITY EVOLUTION		United States Registered 8 & 15, October 3, 2018 Int'l Class: 05 First Use: April 28, 2009 Filed: December 12, 2008 Registered: September 25, 2012	Int'l Class: 05 (Int'l Class: 05) processed cellular bone matrix containing stem cells that stimulate new bone formation	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 4214388 SN: 77981853
TRINITY EVOLUTION and Design	Trinity Solution	United States Registered 8 & 15, October 3, 2018 Int'l Class: 05 First Use: April 28, 2009 Filed: December 12, 2008 Registered: September 25, 2012	Int'l Class: 05 (Int'l Class: 05) processed cellular bone matrix containing stem cells that stimulate new bone formation	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 4214389 SN: 77981854
UNITY		United States Renewed, May 15, 2017 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: July, 2005	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) surgical implants, namely, implantable	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 3242795 SN: 76625481

Mark/Name	Design (if applicable)	Country/Status	Goods/Services	Owner	App. No./Reg. No.
		Filed: December 23, 2004 Registered: May 15, 2007 Last Renewal: May 15, 2017	anterior lumbar plate prosthesis and an assortment of fixation hardware namely, screws, cables and hooks, and written instructions sold as a unit		
UNITY 51		United States Renewed, July 10, 2017 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: August, 2005 Filed: April 13, 2005 Registered: July 10, 2007 Last Renewal: July 10, 2017	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) surgical implants, namely, implantable anterior lumbar plate prosthesis and an assortment of fixation hardware, namely, screws, cables and hooks, and written instructions sold as a unit	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 3261640 SN: 76635940
UNITY LX		United States Renewed, August 14, 2017 Int'l Class: 10 First Use: July, 2006 Filed: October 20, 2006 Registered: August 14, 2007 Last Renewal: August 14, 2017	Int'l Class: 10 (Int'l Class: 10) surgical implants, namely, implantable anterior lumbar plate prosthesis and an assortment of fixation hardware namely, screws, cables and hooks, and written instructions sold as a unit	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 3278822 SN: 77025991
VERSASHIELD and Design	WSHIELD	United States Registered, December 16, 2014 Int'l Class: 05 First Use: March 29, 2013 Filed: June 14, 2012 Registered: December 16, 2014	Int'l Class: 05 (Int'l Class: 05) a biologic amniotic membrane used in surgical reconstructive procedures for soft tissue repair, wound dressing, and anti-adhesion or surgical scarring prevention	Orthofix US LLC	RN: 4656639 SN: 85652295

RECORDED: 11/16/2023 REEL: 008261 FRAME: 0204